workers to Japan for the purpose of providing labour (the “Sourcing”);

(b) The procurement of training of the relevant workers in the sourcing countries;

(c) Liaising with local partners / professional parties to ensure that the Sourcing complies with
the applicable laws and regulations in the sourcing countries; and

(d) Advising and providing support on the Sourcing.

Fullcast will be responsible for:

(a) The sales activities and development of clientele in Japan;

(b) The training of foreign workers in Japan;

(c) Dealing with the laws, regulations of Japan and the necessary procedures; and

(d) The overall management and administration (including the financial affairs) of the Proposed

JV

7. SHAREHOLDING EFFECTS

The Subscription Shares expressed as a percentage compared to the issued Shares after the
completion of the Proposed Subscription is as follows:

 Share Capital as at the date of this
announcement (3)

Share Capital after the Proposed
Subscription (3)

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest
No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

%

Directors

Desmond Chin
(1)

37,138,249 20.00 - - 37,138,249 14.39 - -

Gary Chin
(1)

30,572,337 16.47 - - 30,572,337 11.85 - -

Ong Eng Tiang

19,753,682 10.64 - - 19,753,682 7.66 - -

Loy Soo Chew

- - - - - - - -

Yau Thiam Hwa

- - - - - - - -

Vincent Leow

- - - - - - - -

Substantial Shareholders

Francis Chin
(1)

37,555,418 20.23 - - 37,555,418 14.55 - -

MES Group Holdings
Pte Ltd(2)

12,500,000 6.73 - - 12,500,000 4.84 - -

7

Mohamed Abdul
Jaleel S/O
Muthumaricar Shaik
Mohamed(2)

1,502,500 0.81 12,500,000 6.73 1,502,500 0.58  12,500,000 4.84

Fullcast

- - - - 65,000,000 25.19 - -

Notes:

(1) Mr. Desmond Chin, Mr. Gary Chin and Mr. Francis Chin are brothers.

(2) Mr. Mohamed Abdul Jaleel S/O Muthumaricar Shaik Mohamed is deemed interested in the shares held

by MES Group Holdings Pte. Ltd. (“MES”) through his 100% interest in MES.

(3) As at the date of this announcement, the total number of issued Shares of the Company, assuming full
conversion of the Warrants and the Employee Share Options and the issue of the Subscription Shares
(but excluding the Shares to be issued in connection with the Scrip Dividend) is 258,025,589 Shares. As
at the date of this announcement, there are Warrants and Employee Share Options which are convertible